

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 12392-12399/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2010 in SCA No.
5907/2008 & SCA No. 5909/2008 & SCA No. 6298/2008 & SCA No.
6299/2008 & SCA No. 6300/2008 & SCA No. 6334/2008 & SCA No.
6562/2008 & SCA No. 8468/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT
AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S V.V.F.LTD.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. Nos. 1-8 Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and
office report)

Date: 10/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Bhattacharya, ASG
 Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
 Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
 Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Mathur, Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala and Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha accept notice.

Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four
weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within two
weeks thereafter.

Notice to the remaining respondents be sent by registered post with acknowledgment due.

(NEELAM GULATI)
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER